年度生效。

3. 重列 2006年比較數字

集團於2 0 0 6年下半年收購U A F

Holdings Limited集團及卓健亞洲有

限公司集團（「收購」）。當編製截至

2006年12月31日年度的綜合財務報

表時，管理層正在對由收購所購入

的淨資產進行估值。因此，在2006

年綜合財務報表中，從收購所引致

的購入淨資產及商譽只是暫定數

值。

S
u

n
 H

u
n

g
K

ai
 &

 C
o.

 L
im

it
e d

 新
鴻
基
有
限
公
司

In
te

ri
m

 R
ep

o
rt

 2
0

0
7
中
期
報
告

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
簡 明 綜 合 財 務 報 表 附 註 13

3. RESTATEMENT OF 2006 COMPARATIVES
(Continued)

The valuations of the net assets were completed in the first

half of 2007, giving rise to adjustments to the net assets

acquired and goodwill arising from the Acquisitions, including

additional amortization of intangible assets (see note 5). As a

result, the comparative figures in the consolidated balance

sheet for the current period are restated as if the adjustments

had been recognized on the dates of acquisitions. The effects

of the restatements are analyzed as follows:

3. 重列2006年比較數字（續）

淨資產之估值於2007年上半年完成，

收購所引致的購入淨資產及商譽有出

現調整，該調整包括額外的無形資產

攤銷（見附註5）。因此，本期綜合資

產負債表的比較數字已予以重列，是

假設該等調整於收購日已確認。該重

列的影響分析如下：

As reported As restated

on on

31.12.2006 Adjustments 31.12.2006

呈列於 重列於

31.12.2006 調整 31.12.2006

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元

Intangible assets 無形資產 25,441 2,384,541 2,409,982

Goodwill 商譽 3,475,641 (935,482) 2,540,159

Deferred tax 遞延稅項

liabilities 負債 (15,544) (417,295) (432,839)

Reserves 儲備 7,814,415 188,789 8,003,204

Minority interests 少數股東權益 1,095,186 842,975 1,938,161

S
u

n
 H

u
n

g
K

ai
 &

 C
o.

 L
im

it
ed

 新
鴻
基
有
限
公
司

In
te

ri
m

 R
ep

o
rt

 2
0

0
7
中
期
報
告

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
簡 明 綜 合 財 務 報 表 附 註14

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION

Business segments have been used as a primary reporting

format and no geographical segment analysis is presented as

most of the Group’s major business activities are conducted

in Hong Kong.

4. 分項資料

業務分項是作為主要呈報形式，由於

集團主要業務活動大部分在香港經

營，故並無呈列經營地域的分項分

析。

Revenue Segment results

Six months ended Six months ended

收益 分項業績

六個月結算至 六個月結算至

30.6.2007 30.6.2006 30.6.2007 30.6.2006